
Updated 09-18-2007 Page 1 of 2
MAG Transportation Safety Committee

MAG Agency Name Title Phone

1 Apache Junction Doug Dobson Public Works Director 480-982-1055
2 Avondale Kelly LaRosa City Traffic Engineer 623-333-4229
3 ADOT Reed Henry HES Program Manager 602-712-7374
4 Chandler Martin Johnson Transportation Studies Manager 480-782-3450
5 El Mirage Lorenzo Aguirre Interim Director 623-937-0500
6 Gilbert Ken-ichi Maruyama Management Assistant 480-503-6932
7 Glendale Chris Lemka Principal Traffic Engineer 623-690-2925
8 Goodyear Luke Albert City Traffic Engineer 623-882-7519
9 Maricopa County Chris Plumb Program System Analysis Manager 602-506-4176

10 Mesa Larry Talley Traffic Studies Analyst 480-644-5073
11 Paradise Valley William Mead Town Engineer 480-348-3529
12 Peoria Jamal Rahimi City Traffic Engineer 623-773-7224
13 Phoenix Kerry Wilcoxon Traffic Engineer III 602-534-5688
14 Scottsdale Paul Porell Traffic Engineering Director 480-312-7651
15 Surprise Bob Maki (Chairman) City Engineer 623-583-6025
16 Tempe Marc Scott Fire Marshal 480-858-7230
17 RPTA/Valley Metro Stuart Boggs Manager Transit Planning 602-534-5474

NON-MAG  Committee Members

18 FHWA Jennifer Brown Safety Engineer 602-379-3646 ex 107
19 Governor's Office of Hwy Safety Linda Mendyka Program Coordinator 602-255-3216
20 AAA Arizona Linda Gorman Public Relations Manager 602-650-2716
21 AARP Tom Burch Driver Safety Program 480-671-4463
22 Department of Public Safety Lt. Mike Lockhart Department of Public Safety 602-223-2880
23 Arizona State University Mary Kihl Director/Assoc. Dean for Research 480-965-6395

MAG STAFF Sarath Joshua ITS & Safety Program Manager 602-452-5031
Kiran Guntupalli ITS & Safety Engineer 602-452-5039
Leo Luo ITS & Safety Engineer 602-452-5072
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Email Fax Address City ZIP Website

1 publicworks@ajcity.net 480-982-8005 1001 N Idaho Road Apache Junction 85219 www.ajcity.net
2 klarosa@avondale.org 623-333-0420 11465 C Civic Center Drive Suite 120 Avondale 85323- www.avondale.org
3 rhenry@azdot.gov 602-712-3020 2828 North Central Avenue Suite 900 Phoenix 85004 www.dot.state.az.us
4 marty.johnson@ci.chandler.az.us 480-782-3472 City of Chandler, Public Works Department MChandler 85244 www.chandleraz.gov
5 laguirre@cityofelmirage.org 623-583-2162 P.O. Box 26 El Mirage 85335 www.cityofelmirage.org
6 kenm@ci.gilbert.az.us 480-503-6932 1025 South Gilbert Road Gilbert 85296 www.ci.gilbert.az.us
7 clemka@glendaleaz.com 623-915-1029 5800 West Glenn Drive, Suite 315 Glendale 85301 www.glendaleaz.com
8 Luke.Albert@goodyearaz.gov 623-882-7520 190 N Litchfield Road, PO Box 5100 Goodyear 85338 www.goodyearaz.gov
9 chrisplumb@mail.maricopa.gov 602-506-4882 2901 W Durango St Phoenix 85009 www.maricopa.gov

10 Larry_T_Talley@cityofmesa.org 480-644-3130 Box 1466 Mesa 85211 www.cityofmesa.ortg
11 bmead@ci.paradise-valley.az.us 480-348-3689 6401 E Lincoln Dr Paradise Valley 85253 www.ci.paradise-valley.az.us
12 JamalR@peoriaaz.com 623-773-7248 8401 W Monroe St Peoria 85345 www.peoriaaz.com
13 kerry.wilcoxon@phoenix.gov 602-495-3006 200 W Washington Phoenix 85003 www.phoenix.gov
14 PPorell@ScottsdaleAZ.gov 480-312-4000 7447 E Ind School Rd Suite 205 Scottsdale 85251 www.scottsdaleaz.gov
15 robert.maki@surpriseaz.com 623-583-0721 12425 W Bell Rd, Ste D-100 Surprise 85374 www.surpriseaz.com
16 Marc_Scott@tempe.gov Box 5002 Tempe 85280 www.tempe.gov
17 sboggs@valleymetro.org 602-495-2002 302 N 1st Avenue, Ste 700 Phoenix 85003 www.valleymetro.org

18 Jennifer.Brown@fhwa.dot.gov 602-379-3608 One Arizona Center, 400 E Van Buren St SuiPhoenix 85004 www.fhwa.dot.gov
19 lmendyka@azgohs.gov 602-255-1265 3030 N Central Avenue Suite 1550 Phoenix 85012 www.azgohs.gov
20 dcowley@arizona.aaa.com 602-277-1194 3144 N. 7th Ave. Phoenix 85013 www.aaaaz.com
21 fhburchjr@earthlink.net 480-671-8296 5671 South Desert Ocotillo Drive Gold Canyon 85218 www.aarp.org
22 mlockhart@azdps.gov 602-223-2508 2610 S. 16th Street Phoenix 85034 www.dps.state.az.us
23 Mary.Kihl@asu.edu 480-965-3635 College of Architecture& Env Design, ASU, PTempe 85287 www.asu.edu

sjoshua@mag.maricopa.gov 602-254-6490 302 N First Avenue Suite 300 Phoenix 85003 www.mag.maricopa.gov
kguntupalli@mag.maricopa.gov 602-254-6490 302 N First Avenue Suite 300 Phoenix 85003 www.mag.maricopa.gov
lluo@mag.maricopa.gov 602-254-6490 302 N First Avenue Suite 300 Phoenix 85003 www.mag.maricopa.gov




